(2) “Single-family dwelling” means a residential property containing no more than a single 8 

dwelling unit. 9 

(b) If a legal entity that is not an individual possesses, controls, or otherwise claims legal 10 

title to assets in real property whose aggregate value exceeds twenty-five million dollars 11 

($25,000,000), then such an entity shall be prohibited from owning single-family dwellings, or 12 

multi-family dwellings. For the purposes of this section, legal entities owned by the same 13 

individual, or group of individuals shall be considered a single entity for the purposes of calculating 14 

the aggregate value of real property. 15 

(c) Legal entities that possess, control, or otherwise claim legal title to assets in real 16 

property whose aggregate value exceeds twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) prior to the 17 

effective date of this section, shall divest from assets consisting of single-family dwellings, and/or 18 

multi-family dwellings over a period of ten (10) years, until the total aggregate value held by such 19 

an entity is less than or equal to twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000).

[...]

comply with the registration provision in subsection (d) of this section, shall be subject to a civil 14 

fine of at least fifty dollars ($50.00) per month for failure to register the information required by 15 

subsection (a) of this section, or at least one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) per month, for 16 

failure to register the information required by subsection (b) of this section. 17 

(f) All civil penalties imposed pursuant to subsection (e) of this section shall be payable to 18 

the department of health. There is to be established a restricted receipt account to be known as the 19